# 1306396

# CH \$40,00

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Boudewijn Theodorus VERHAAR	09/24/2008
Jacobus Frederik MOLENAAR	09/24/2008
Martijn Cornelis Franciscus VERVOORN	10/01/2008

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N V	
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1	
City:	Eindhoven	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5621 BA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13063961

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-332-0222

Email: gigi.m.lamprecht@philips.com

Correspondent Name: Frank J. KEEGAN Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property & Standards

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MNR., NEW YORK 10510-8001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007575US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GiGi LAMPRECHT

Total Attachments: 3

source=007575US1\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025953 FRAME: 0396 source=007575US1\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=007575US1\_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025953 FRAME: 0397

P	_		10073736
N.V., having a pi	lace of business at Groeney	nich I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a belousive right, title, and interest in the following woudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Nethers (collectively "the Assignee") my/our investignee.	to Koninklijke Philips Electronics
is executed co	ncurrently herewith	, ,	an application:
was executed	by me/us on		
— was mica ou	*******	horries - C : 137	
was filed on. 2	3-Sep-2008, having an Inte	ernational Application No. PCT/IB2008/0538	•••••••
provisionals divisi	ons, continuations, continu	all other United States, foreign and internation therefrom including, but not limited to, any ations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and usive right, title, and interest in and to any an	and all provisionals, non-
I/We authorize and any and all Letters I successors, assigns,	request that the Patent Off Patent when granted, solely and legal representatives.	ice officials in the United States and in any at to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., for	nd all foreign countries to issue its sole use, and that of its
legal proceedings inc necessary, desirable, thereto in the Assign	cluding patent prosecution or convenient for securing ee.	e the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, to ignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take a actions and infringement actions, and do all of and maintaining patents on the foregoing in-	all rightful oaths, testify in all
I/We certify that I/we	have the full right to conv	rey the above rights.	
Date Sign 188	(sign name here) (print name here)	Boudewijn Theodorus VERHAAR	, Assignor
Date	(sign name here)	Jacobus Frederik MOLENAAR	, Assignor
Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Martijn Cornelis Franciscus VERVOORN	, Assignor

rv. v., naving a	Diace of business at Groom	which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a belowing illusive right, title, and interest in the following ewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netheless (collectively "the Assignee") my/our investignees.	to Koninklijke Philips Electric
☐ is executed c	oncurrently herewith		apprication:
was executed	by me/us on		
		Land on the second of the seco	
was filed on.	23-Sep-2008, having an In	ternational Application No. PCT/IB2008/053	
and all rights in a therewith, based to provisionals divisionals divisionals divisionals divisionals divisions.	nd to said application, and hereon, or claiming prioritions, continuations, continuations and except, and the entire and except.	all other United States, foreign and internation by therefrom including, but not limited to, any uations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and clusive right, title, and interest in and to any an	nal patent applications associated and all provisionals, non- extensions thereof, and the right to d all patents granted on these
any and all Letters successors, assigns	request that the Patent Of Patent when granted, solel , and legal representatives.	fice officials in the United States and in any any to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., for	nd all foreign countries to issue its sole use, and that of its
necessary, desirable, thereto in the Assign	cluding patent prosecution or convenient for securing ee.	le the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, ti signee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take a actions and infringement actions, and do all of g and maintaining patents on the foregoing inv	Unightful oatha tookis
I/We certify that I/we	have the full right to conv	vey the above rights.	
	(sign name here)		
Date	(print name here)	Boudewijn Theodorus VERHAAR	, Assignor
24/04/2008	•		
Date	(sign name here)	Jacobie Frederik MOLENAAR	, Assignor
	(sign name here)		
Date	(print name here)	Martijn Cornelis Franciscus VERVOORN	, Assignor

PATENT REEL: 025953 FRAME: 0399

г			DOCKER NO. PH007575U
iv. v., naving a	place of business at Grooms	which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a belowing lusive right, title, and interest in the following woudseweg I, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Nethers (collectively "the Assignee") my/our investigation.	to Koninklijke Philips Florence
is executed	concurrently herewith		which an application:
	d by me/us on		
	* ********* * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	hand make a	
⊠ was filed on.	. 23-Sep-2008, having an In	ternational Application No. PCT/IB2008/053	
and all rights in		110.101/162008/053	854,
therewith hasad	and to said application, and	all other United States, foreign and internation	nal natant and line
provisionals divi	sions continued	all other United States, foreign and internation y therefrom including, but not limited to, any nations-in-part, recraminations, residuals	and all provisionals
claim priority the	rcto, and the entire and	y therefrom including, but not limited to, any nations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and lusive right, title, and interest in and to any one	extensions thereof and the sixtensions
applications.	the chille and exc.	lations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and lusive right, title, and interest in and to any an	d all patents granted on these
I/We authorize an	d request that the Patent Of	fice officials in the United States and in any as y to Koninklijke Philips Flectropies N.V., 6	
any and all Letters	Patent when granted, solel	nce officials in the United States and in any a y to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., for	nd all foreign countries to issue
successors, assign:	s, and legal representatives.	- 1 maps Electionics N.V., for	its sole use, and that of its
regat proceedings if	ocluding natent processes:	le the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, ti signee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take a actions and infringement actions, and do all o g and maintaining patents on the foregoing inv	Il rightful naths testificin all
	e have the full right to conv		-
	(sign name here)		
Date	(print name here)		, Assignor
	(Print manue nere)	Boudewijn Theodorus VERHAAR	
	(sign name here)		
Date	(print name here)	Jacobus Ender's November	, Assignor
	,	Jacobus Frederik MOLENAAR	
1-10-00 Date	(sign name here)	Meron	
Date	(print name here)	Martijn Cornelis Franciscus	, Assignor
		VERVOORN	<del></del>

PATENT REEL: 025953 FRAME: 0400

**RECORDED: 03/15/2011**